THINK...MERCER FIRST®
M
E
R
C
E
R
 V

9100 SERIES FLANGED SAFETY RELIEF VALVES
14 www.mercervalve.net • 1.800.833.6402 www.mercervalve.net • 1.800.833.6402 15
9100 Series Flanged Product Numbering System
VALVE SERIES
91 – 9100 Series
INLET & OUTLET
COMBINATION
(See Selection Table
     pages 8 & 9)
ORIFICE SIZE
C to M
INLET BASE
& BODY MATERIAL
1 – RF x RF / CARBON STEEL
2 – RF x RF / STAINLESS STEEL
3 – RTJ x RF / CARBON STEEL
4 – RTJ x RF / STAINLESS STEEL
A – RTJ x RTJ / CARBON STEEL
B – RTJ x RTJ / STAINLESS STEEL
CAP TYPE
1   –   CLOSED CAP
2   –   OPEN LIFT LEVER
3   –   CLOSED LIFT LEVER
4   –   CLOSED CAP W/STAINLESS STEEL BONNET (H - M ORIFICE)
5   –   OPEN LIFT LEVER W/STAINLESS STEEL BONNET (H - M ORIFICE)
6 –   CLOSED LIFT LEVER W/STAINLESS STEEL BONNET (H - M ORIFICE)
91 -   17 D 1 1
CONSULT FACTORY FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
AND OPTIONS
NOTE: Mercer Valve reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
15www.mercervalve.net · 1.800.833.6402
MERCER VALVE COMPANY, INC.®
“Auto Seat Technology”®
9100 SERIES FLANGED SAFETY RELIEF VALVES
V 06      I  1
2 – DIGIT “SPECIAL” CODE
(IF APPLICABLE ASSIGNED BY MERCER)
O-RING MATERIAL
1  –  STANDARD O-RINGS
        (FLUOROCARBON (FKM) & BUNA-N)
TRIM CODES
U –  316 S.S. DISK & NOZZLE (STD GAS
        SERVICE F,G,H,J,K,L, & M ORIFICES)*
I  –  17-4 S.S. DISK & NOZZLE (STD GAS
        SERVICE D&E ORIFICES)
C –  440C S.S. DISK, 17-4 S.S. NOZZLE
       (STD GAS SERVICE C ORIFICE AND
        HIGH PRESSURE F,G,H,J,K & L)*
L –  LIQUID SERVICE 316 S.S. DISK &
       NOZZLE
N – SOUR GAS SERVICE 316 S.S. DISK &
       NOZZLE
B – SOUR LIQUID SERVICE 316 S.S. DISK
       & NOZZLE
SPRING CODE
(ASSIGNED BY MERCER)
SEAT MATERIAL
V – FLUOROCARBON (FKM) 90 DURO
T – 15% GLASS FILLED PTFE
P – VIRGIN PEEK
* = U TRIM CODE CHANGES TO C TRIM CODE AT
F > 1399psi, G > 1199psi, H > 1049psi
J > 1124psi, K > 799psi, L > 599psi
MVC91FL       Revision Date 04/18       Supersedes 10/15
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
9609 NW 4th STREET
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73127
1-800-833-6402
PHONE: (405) 495-6533, FAX: (405) 495-8728
Please visit our website to learn about our branch locations!